THE DATASHEET OF
MRF5S21090HR3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A
R
C
H
IV

C3
C6
Z4
Z5
C12C11
W1
R4
C2
Z10
Z13
Z14
Z18 Z20
Z15
Table 5. MRF5S21090HR3(HSR3) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C2 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B8R2CT500XT ATC
C3 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R0BT500XT ATC
C4, C12 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKYS Kemet
C5 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C6 5.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R1CT500XT ATC
C7 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B7R5JT500XT ATC
C8 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R2BT500XT ATC
C9, C10 0.56 μF Chip Capacitors 700A561MT150XT ATC
C11 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B102JT500XT ATC
C13 470 μF, 35 V Electrolytic Capacitor EKME630ELL471MK25S Nippon Chemi--Con
C14, C15 0.4 � 2.5 Variable Capacitors, Gigatrim 27281SL Johanson
R1 1 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12061001FKEA Vishay
R2 560 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12065600FKEA Vishay